	Docket No.: 3922.009		sket No.: 3922.009
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (C10.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	08-31-2	2001 _{:ET}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	101831	039 🔍	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	tents and Trademarks:		
Jae Hun MOON	C_{1}	2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies):
	8.2201	Name: Morris Pen M	Aanufacturing Co., Ltd.
		Address: 35-2, Kum	kok-dong
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	t n n that is a second second second		
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Seo-ku, Inchon	State/Prov.:
C Other	a an an an an an an	Country: KOREA	ZIP:
Execution Date: March 20, 2001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution date of the	e application is:
Patent Application No. Filing c		B. Patent No.(s	/
29/139,502 March 3	30, 2001		
	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
Registration No.32,665Address:P. O. Box 20445		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
····		8. Deposit account num	ber: දි දී දී
City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL		16-0877	40° 01
Country: US ZIP	33622-0445	10-00/7	000000107 29139502
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	0107
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct at	nd any attached copy is a true Éppy
Stephan A. Pendorf	tiph	KM7	August 23, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature	4 Date
l otal i	number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	
		REEL:	012118 FRAME: 0162

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR Jae Hun MOON 101-611 Kolong Apt. 642 Deungchon-dong Seoul, KOREA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE MORRIS PEN MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 35-2, Kumkok-dong Seo-ku, Inchon KOREA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "BALL POINT PEN", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial 29/139,502 March 30, 2001 filed , (I hereby authorize Number and request our attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of P.O. Box 20445, Tampa, Florida 33622-0445, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 012118 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: <u>3-2-0/</u>

Jae Hun MONT

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 012118 FRAME: 0164

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form and Cover Sheet and Assignment for U.S. Application No. 29/139,502 filed March 30, 2001, were deposited in first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, addressed: Attn: Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 23rd day of August, 2001.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees, which may be required at any time during the prosecution of this application without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 16-0877.

Stephan A. Pendorf